TL
S-
D
S-
A
-4
01
-0

appropriate part number can be configured using the process described in the example.
Example: ezMICRODUCT loose tube cable | single jacket dielectric (12 fibers/tube) with 72 single-mode fibers (printed in feet)
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1  LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet or M = Meters
2  PRODUCT FAMILY
MDS = ezMICRODUCT™ (BIF ONLY)
MDM = ezMICRODUCT™ with 1.5 mm 12f tubes (BIF ONLY)
MDM = ezMICRODUCT™ with 2.2 mm 24f tubes (BIF ONLY)
MDM = ezMICRODUCT™ with 1.75 mm 24f tubes (200ųm BIF ONLY)
MDM = ezMICRODUCT™ with 1.4 mm 24f tubes (22 or 2X 200ųm BIF ONLY)
RCFMD = ezMICRODUCT™ with central tube FlexRibbon technology
RCFBMD = ezMICRODUCT with central tube Breakout FlexRibbon technology
3  CONSTRUCTION
1JKT = Single Jacket
4  FIBER GROUPING
12 = 12f per tube
24 = 24f per tube (12 fibers per unit)
Other cable constructions and fiber performance grades available on request.
FIBER INFORMATION
5  FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
B1 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
B2 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & .B2, & G.652.D)
CU = Corning® SMF-28® Ultra Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
21 = 200ųm Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
2U = Corning® SMF-28® Ultra 200ųm Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
22 = 200 um Bend-Insenstive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & G.652.D)
2X = Draka BendBrightXS 200um Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & G652.D)
6  FIBER COUNT
002 to 528 fibers
7  FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
 Attenuation (dB/km)        Wavelength (nm)             Type
E1 = 0.40/0.40/0.30               1310/1383/1550           B1, B2, 21, 2U, 22, or 2X
                                                                                                                     Use E1 with 200um fiber designs & FlexRibbon
E3 = 0.35/0.35/0.25               1310/1383/1550                  B1, B2, CU, 21, 22, 2U, or 2X
EA = 0.50/0.50/0.50          1310/1383/1550                  21
                                                                                                                                            Use with 864f, 200um fiber FlexRibbon designs
8  TONE WIRE OPTIONS (See table on page one)
19AWG = one 19AWG tone wire
 20AWG = one 20AWG tone wire
12AWG = one 12AWG tone wire
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE 8 OPTIONAL TONE
WIRE
F - MDS 1JKT - 12 - B1 - 072 - E3 BLANK